### No.73/3/2020-Adm.I/ प्रशा -I

#### Government of India/ भारत सरकार

# Ministry of Labour & Employment/ श्रम एवं रोज़गार मंत्रालय

# Labour Bureau/ श्रम ब्यूरो

SCO 28-31, Sector 17-A, Chandigarh-160017. Dated the 06 October, 2020

OFFICE ORDER NO. 181 OF 2020

Consequent upon his promotion to Junior Time Scale of Indian Statistical Service on regular basis and posting as Assistant Director in Labour Bureau, Shimla, vide Ministry of Statistics & Programme Implementation Office Order dated 29.09.2020 (F.No.12015/2/2020-ISS), Shri Arjun Singh has taken over charge of the post of Assistant Director in Labour Bureau, Shimla, w.e.f. 19.10.2020 (F.N.).

2. Shri Arjun Singh was relieved from his previous office i.e. NSO (FOD), RO, Dehradun w.e.f. 16.10.2020 (A.N.).

(Kailash G, Sharma)
Director

# Copy to:

- (1) Shri Arjun Singh, Assistant Director, Labour Bureau, Shimla, with the request to exercise the option for pay fixation within one month from the date of promotion.
- (2) Director (ISS), Ministry of Statistics & Programme Implementation, Sardar Patei Bhawan, Sansad Marg, New Delhi with reference to their Office Order dated 29.09.2020 (copy of charge assumption report enclosed).
- (3) Head of Office, NSO (FOD), Office of the Deputy Director General (Uttarakhand) Region, C-15, Sector-1, Defence Colony, Dehradun-248001.Dehradun
- (4) P.S. to DGLB, Chandigarh.
- (5) P.S. to DDG (Shri Bharat Bhushan), Labour Bureau, Chandigarh.
- (6) P.S. to DDG (Shri Hardeep Singh Chopra), Labour Bureau, Chandigarh.
- (7) Head of Office, Labour Bureau, Chandigarh/ Shimla/Ahmedabad.
- (8) DDO, Labour Bureau, Shimla.
- (9) PAO, Labour Bureau, Chandigarh.
- (11) Hindi Section.